

**Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt.Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.**

**C.S. No. 23 of 2023**

**04.07.2023 Present:** Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhas, Sr. Panel Counsel for  
defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.  
2 and 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant  
No.4.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Y.P.S.Dhaulta and  
Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General  
with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the defendants no. 5 and 6.

**C.S. No. 23 of 2023 & OMP No. 168 of 2023**

Final opportunity of three seeks' is granted to  
defendants No. 4 to 6 for filing written statement in the civil  
suit as well as reply to the application.

List the matter on **01.08.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 4, 2023  
(R.Atal)