

**M/s Deventure Hoel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India
& Others**

Civil Suit No.23 of 2023

01.08.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, Central Government Counsel for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate for defendant No.4.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendant No.5 and 6.

Written statement filed by all the defendants.

However, the written statement filed by defendants No.5 and 6 are not available on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if the same is in order.

List on **8th August, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 1, 2023_(ps)