

M/s Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of
India & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 23 of 2023.

08.08.2023 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel,
for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for
defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for
defendant No.4.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G., Mr. Rahul
Thakur, Dy. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.
A.G. and Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for
defendants No. 5 and 6.

Written statement on behalf of defendant
No.6 has been filed. On behalf of defendant No.5, it
has been submitted that written statement has been
filed in the Registry of this Court on 5th August, 2023.
Registry is directed to trace and place the same on
record, if so filed.

List on 12th September, 2023. Plaintiff to
file replication(s), if so advised, on or before the next
date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th August, 2023.
(jai)