

M/s Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
UOI & others

CS No. 23 of 2023

12.9.2023

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for
defendants No. 2 and 3.

Ms. Tim Saren, Advocate, vice counsel for
defendant No.4.

Mr. Gautam Sood, DAG, for defendants No.
5 and 6.

More time sought to file replication on
behalf of the plaintiff. Let needful be done within two
weeks.

List on **3.10.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th September, 2023
(kck)