

**M/s Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. vs. UIO &
Ors.
CS No. 23 of 2023**

03.10.2023

Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for
defendant No.1

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.2
and 3.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpinder Jaswal,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rajat Chauhan,
Law Officer, for defendants No.5 and 6.

On the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, the
matter is adjourned.

List on **16.10.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 03, 2023
(*Vinod*)