

M/s Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of India and others

Civil Suit No. 23 of 2023

16.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for defendant No. 1.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocate, for defendant No. 4.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. AG for defendants No. 5 and 6.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, learned Counsel appearing for defendants No. 2 and 3 prays for an adjournment on the ground that this case is to be argued by Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, who is attending her ailing mother today. Prayer allowed.

List on 21.11.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 16, 2023
(narender)