

M/s Deventure Hotel & resorts Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of  
India and others

**Civil Suit No.23 of 2023**

11.12.2023 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv  
Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel,  
for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for  
defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocate, for defendant  
No.4.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the defendants No.5 and 6.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 11, 2023  
(Rishi)