

M/s Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.

C.S. No.23 of 2023

27.05.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

None for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for defendants No.5 and 6.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiff, list on **15.07.2024**.

May 27, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge