

**M/s Deventure Hotel & Resort Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Union of India &
Ors.**

Civil Suit No. 23 of 2023

15.07.2024 Present: None.

Since there is none to represent parties, list on
24.07.2024 before appropriate Bench.

July 15, 2024
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**