

M/s Deventure Hotel and Resort Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

UOI and ors.

C.S. No. 23 of 2023

24.07.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

None for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreyan Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and 3.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, vice Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for defendants No.5 and 6.

OMP No. 168 of 2023

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on
12.08.2024.

Civil Suit No. 23 of 2023

The pleadings are complete.

Let the matter be listed before the learned Additional Registrar(Judicial) for admission/denial on **06.08.2024.**

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

July 24th, 2024
(saurav pathania)