

M/s Deventure Hotel and Resorts Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI & ors.

Civil Suit No.23 of 2023

01.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, CGC for defendant No.1.

Ms. Sherya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. Lokender Kotlehria, Additional Advocate General for defendants No. 5 and 6.

C.S No. 23 of 2023 and OMP No. 168 of 2023

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, list the matter after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

1st October, 2024
(Ravinder)