

M/s Deventure Hotel and Resort Pvt. Ltd. vs. UOI & Ors.

Civil Suit No.23 of 2023

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharav Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Central Government Counsel, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.2 & 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for defendants No.5 & 6.

OMP No.168 of 2023

While dictating the orders in the present application, this Court came across the certain ambiguities, which need to be clarified.

List this application for re-arguments after ensuing winter vacations on 24.03.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 30, 2024
(reena)