

**M/s Deventure Hotel and Resort Private Limited
vs. UOI and others**

Civil Suit No. 23 of 2023

24.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, CGC, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No. 2 & 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 5 & 6.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff, list for consideration on 23rd April, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 24, 2025
Tarun