

M/s. Deventure Hotel & Resorts Pvt. Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 23 of 2023

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Penal Counsel, for defendant No. 1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 5 and 6-State.

Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that talks inter se the parties with respect to the controversies arising in the case at hand have reached an advanced stage. They pray for further time to amicably settle the dispute inter se the parties. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after four weeks.

01st September, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge