

**M/s Deventure Hotel & Resorts Pvt Ltd. Vs.UOI & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No.23 of 2023**

**10.12.2025**

Present: Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, proxy counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Penal Counsel, for defendant No.1

Ms.Shine Sehgal, proxy counsel, for the defendants No.2 & 3

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No.5 and 6-State.

As jointly prayed, list in the first week of January, 2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

*December 10,2025*

(meera)