

**M/s Deventure Hotel and Resorts Pvt. Ltd.
Vs. UOI and Ors.**

Civil Suit No.23 of 2023

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for defendants No.5 and 6/State.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that they need to have instructions with respect to any amicable settlement worked out inter se the parties.

In view thereof, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **2nd Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

05th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)