

**M/s Deventure Hotel and Resorts Pvt. Ltd. vs. UOI & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No.23 of 2023**

**12.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.2 & 3.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for defendants No. 5 & 6 /State.

Learned counsel for the parties, pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to explore the possibility of amicable settlement *inter se* parties with respect to the application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

As prayed, list on 10.04.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 12, 2026**  
(reena)